Fixed displacement axial piston pump type K60N
D 7960 K
Fixed displasment
axial piston pump
March 2001-04
HAWE HydrAulik SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
1.2

2. Available versions, main data
Main data by-pass valve
Order example: K60N - 064 L SC N
K60N - 108 R D N - S-F12 - A45/76
Basic type
Nom. size (table 1)
Direction of rotation:
R = clockwise
L = counter clockwise
Shaft seals: N = NBR (Nitril)
 V =  FKM (Viton)
Shaft design and mounting flange:
D = Splined shaft (DIN ISO 14), with flange ISO 7653-1985
SB = Splined shaft with flange SAE-B
  (nom. size 012, 017, 025, 034, 047, 064)
SC = Splined shaft with flange SAE-C (nom. size 047, 064, 084, 108)
By-pass-valve: S-F12 = NO-type, solenoid voltage 12V DC
 S-F24 = NO-type, solenoid voltage 24V DC
Table 1:  Nom. size
1) Intermittent operation, duty cycle of max. 10 sec./min
2)  Pump types K60N-984 resp. -9108 are specially designed highspeed-versions, the back cover can not be turned to reverse the
direction of rotation.
Coding  012 017 025 034 047 064 084 108
        984 2) 9108 2)
Geom. displacement (ccm/rev.) 12.6 17.0 25.4 34.2 47.1 63.5 83.5 108.0
Flow (theor.)  (lpm)
at  500 rpm  5.8 7.9 12.5 17.0 23.5 31.5 41.5 54.0
 1000 rpm  12.0 16.2 25.0 34.0 47.0 63.5 83.5 108.0
 1500 rpm  18.3 24.7 37.5 51.0 70.5 95.5 125.0 162.0
Speed intermittent  1) nmax (rpm) 3000 3000 3000 3000 2500 2500 2000 / 2000 /
         2200 2300
 continuous  nnom (rpm) 2300 2300 2300 2300 1900 1900 1500 / 1500 /
         1600 1900
Operating pressure   pmax (bar) 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400
Mass (weight)  (kg) 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 11.7 11.7 17.0 17.0
Tare-weight torque (Nm) 6.9 6.9 7.4 7.4 13 13 21 21
Suction connections, see table 2
Size
012, 017,
025, 034,
047, 064
084, 984,
108, 9108
Nom. size
32
38
42
50
5
38
42
50
64
76
6
Qmax ( l/min)
50
75
90
125
90
75
90
125
160
190
125
Table 2:  Suction connections
Order examples: K 60 N - 084 RDN - A6
K 60 N - 025 LDN - A 45 / 38
Nom. size
Geometric shape